

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS **OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY** Republic of the Philippines

Manila

MEMORANDUM

FOR . Acting Secretary This Department **ROGER G. MERCADO**

under FY 2022 General Appropriation Act (GAA), to wit; District Engineer ERWIN DG. UMALI, Mindoro Oriental District Engineering Office, of the project Director GERALD This refers to the memorandum dated February 14, 2022 of DPWH Region IV-B, Regional A. PACANAN, endorsing the request for approval of Modification of OIC-

		ed amount.	Use additional section to utilize the given allotted amount. By using 0.23m and 0.28 m thickness of pavement respectively.	ional section to ut	Use addit
eters is due to the	5.000 Square m	Increased the physical target from 309.000 Square meters to 565.000 Square meters is due to the following reasons:	get from 309.000 S	d the physical tan reasons:	 Increased the phy following reasons:
					Justification:
P 1,391.000	Total:		₱ 1,391.000	Total:	
₱ 27.820	ſ	EAO	₱ 27.820	1	EAO
	meters	Square meter			Square meters
	Square	565.000		Square meters	309.000
₱ 1,363.180	₽ 2.41/	Improvement:	₱ 1,363.180	₽4.41/	Improvement:
		Off-Carriageway			Off-Carriageway
		Development –			Development -
		CW1-Network			CW1-Network
(P'000)	(P'000)	Target	(P'000)	(P'000)	Target
Estimated Cost	Unit Cost	Physical	Allocation	Unit Cost	Physical
	41+997	K0041+982 - K0041+997	(0042 + 000	- K0041 + 982 - H	Calapan North Rd - K0041 + 982 - K0042 + 000
Calapan North Rd - K0026+1324 - K0027+116,	ld - K0026+13	Calapan North R			
				econdary Roads	Improvement – Secondary Roads
	condary Roads	Improvement – Secondary Roads	geway	nent – Off- Carria	Network Development – Off- Carriageway
igeway	1ent – Off- Carria	Network Development – Off- Carriageway			
				Road System	Reliable National Road System
	load System	Reliable National Road System	nsure Safe and	LOUTCOME 1 : Er	ORGANIZATIONAL OUTCOME 1 : Ensure Safe and
Insure Safe and	- OUTCOME 1 : E	ORGANIZATIONAL OUTCOME 1 : Ensure Safe and			
				P00606195LZ	Project ID:
				310208100434000	UACS No.
		Project Description	Project D		
	As Modified		nal	As per GAA/Original	A

. by using 0.25m and 0.28 m thickness of pavement respectively. Due to change of unit cost base on actual Program of Work by using updated materials price per validated CY 2021 3rd quarter Construction Materials Price Data (CPMD) and Detailed Unit Price

Hence Analysis (DUPA) in the estimates. 2. Attached is the certification of reasonableness of unit cost dated February 3, 2022. Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is found in order. the said request is hereby recommended for the Secretary's consideration and approval. .

MAXEMO L. CARVAJAL

Operations in Region IV-B, VI and VII Undersecretary for Technical Services and Regional

PPROVED/BISAPPRO

Acting Secretary ROGER G. MERCADO

